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*BRACKET (AXLE) /BUMPER SYSTEM. . ..ottt et e e e e e Fig. 65
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H1622-121-220-00. . . oo oot ettt ettt Fig. 112
%1622-202-500-00. . . . .\t te Fig. 113
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CHASSTS MODEL ©  ENGINE MODEL :  Parts Catalogue No.

TR325F E3CE-B04 - 6005-097-140-0

—_—

- E3CE-B03  6005-097-130-0A

- TF325FH
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Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All compeonent and option parts used for TF325 Tractors are listed in this parts

catalogue,
Description of type of machines and particulars

ﬁggfm‘fs Sction F | FH MDU MU |E41|{E42] Engine
MDUE41 | O 0 O

TF325F E3CE - BO4
MDUE42 | O O o
MUE41 O oOlo

TF325FH E3CE - B03
MUE42 O o 0

NOTES : Fovserssss FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

FH------FOUR WHEEL DRIVE. HST

MDU---MID PTO, FOWER STEERING. DUAL CLUTCH
MU------MID PTO. POWER STEERING

E41-LOW LUG TYPE FOR EUROPE
E42------TURF TYPE FOR EUROQFE

TYPE OF MODEL ifc

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION [0 =TT 1rva TIS18]  REMARKS

126 [ TE14-508-200-00 | FILTER{SUCTINY  RESY 1 ' €|

T2t [vinioavos-so | omine | ‘ ) R

e e e e e R S U W

190 | 1514-508-262-00 | FILTER (LK) ot AL FIG. 154
 —— | e .....*S.S\I.. ii. . . o . . PR S ..l ..... [ R S ...;.E ...; AR e g ae gmeee g mpems s ]

-‘“‘\“‘*.. I Fl

T KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration

&) Parts numbers begin with "V and "W are standard parts of the market.
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@

"LH ~ and "RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving
direction of the machine or are described on the condition how t¢ install parts
on the machines.

QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine,

"M is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long,

" £ 7 is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

" AR 7 is indicated for parts need to be adiusted or reguléted,

The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.

"% " means standard parts.

T " shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.

"R shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.

Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and

lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no, 1 through to serial no. 1999,

ITC : Imterchangeability

"1 7+0LD <« NEW
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3. Colar:

The following colors are used for color parts,

2016/06/10

COLOR
CODE

COLOR

SPRAY TYPE
CODE NUMBER

PAINTS
4K DRUM

PAINTS
16K DRUM

4G

CRYSTAL ELUE

1300-857-001-10

1300-957-003-00

1300-957-004-00

bl

SUNSET GRAY

1300-959-001-10

1300-959-003-00

1300-9858-004-00

6 G

SUMMER WHITE

1300-958-001-10

1300-958-003-00

1300-958-004-00

TF

MIRROR BLACK

1300-854-001-10

1300-954-003-00

1300-9854-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.

4. Serial

Numbers :

1} For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.

Flease see Fig.Nob5—1

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Pleaes ora
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FIG. 1

RADIATOR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

LIV 7S

JUBA [
S\

N

e

o

Eo
™
FHEF

N fva L= —_—
X% = — R T3 TF32 I
25F 5Pl 3

1617-102-200-10

RADTATOR

1617-102-202-10

SHROUD COMP

1614-102-011-00

INSULATOR

1617-102-203-00

NET/WIRE COMP

1614-102-213-00

CAP

1614-102-214-00

HOSE

1617-102-003-00

INSULATOR

V210-360-601-60

BOLT (SP) /M6X16

V201-360-801-20

BOLT/M8X12

V201-360-801-60

BOLT/M8X16

V401-160-008-00

WASHER, SP/M 8

V411-260-008-00

WASHER, PL/M 8

1617-102-001-10

HOSE/RADTATOR/INLET

J061-232-040-00

CLAMP/WIRE/32-40

J061-230-038-00

CLAMP/WIRE/30-38

1617-102-002-10

HOSE/RADTATOR/OUTLET

J061-224-032-00

CLAMP/WIRE/24-32

J061-232-040-00

CLAMP/WIRE/32-40

1617-102-005-00

HOSE/170

1560-104-006-60

HOSE/290

J061-210-015-00

CLAMP/WIRE/10-15

1560-104-010-40

CONNECTOR

1424-101-203-00

PLUG

1617-102-006—-00

HUB/09X14X20

1424-101-204-00

PACKING

V211-360-804-00

BOLT

V411-260-008-00

WASHER, PL/M 8

1617-102-004-00

INSULATOR

= = = = = =] = =| = =| = =| =] =| =| = =| =] & o] vof =] =| =] =] =| o] ~

DO DO (DO DD IDD DD [DO DO IO |IDD = [ = = == = = = = =
S| ||| i [ || =[S0 |oo [ | |on | [wo [po | = [ [© R[S | O | [« [B2 =

1617-102-007-00

CLAMP

K| K| K| K| K| X K| K] X K| K| K| K] K K] X K| K| K| X K| K] X K| X K| X] R ¥
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RADIATOR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

T
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(X2
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™

T

T

TF3
25F

TF32
5FH

T
JUBA [
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1622-102-500-00

RADTATOR ASSY

1617-102-202-10

SHROUD COMP

1614-102-011-00

INSULATOR

1622-102-520-00

NET/WIRE COMP

1614-102-213-00

CAP

1614-102-214-00

HOSE

1617-102-003-00

INSULATOR

V210-360-601-60

BOLT (SP) /M6X16

V201-360-801-20

BOLT/M8X12

V201-360-801-60

BOLT/M8X16

V401-160-008-00

WASHER, SP/M 8

V411-260-008-00

WASHER, PL/M 8

1617-102-001-10

HOSE/RADTATOR/INLET

J061-232-040-00

CLAMP/WIRE/32-40

J061-230-038-00

CLAMP/WIRE/30-38

1617-102-002-10

HOSE/RADTATOR/OUTLET

J061-224-032-00

CLAMP/WIRE/24-32

J061-232-040-00

CLAMP/WIRE/32-40

1617-102-005-00

HOSE/170

1560-104-006-60

HOSE/290

J061-210-015-00

CLAMP/WIRE/10-15

1560-104-010-40

CONNECTOR

1424-101-203-00

PLUG

1617-102-006—-00

HUB/09X14X20

1424-101-204-00

PACKING

V211-360-804-00

BOLT

V411-260-008-00

WASHER, PL/M 8

1617-102-004-00

INSULATOR

= =] = = =] = = =] = =| = = =| = —=| =] =| =] =] o of =] =] = =] =] o ~

DO DO (DO DD IDD DD [DO DO IO |IDD = [ = = == = = = = =
S| ||| i [ || =[S0 |oo [ | |on | [wo [po | = [ [© R[S | O | [« [B2 =

1617-102-007-00

CLAMP
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1 [1617-103-200-00 |MUFFLER cop [+ ' | ¢
2 [1614-103-210-00 |COVER cop [+ ' | ¢
3 |[V211-360-801-20 |BOLT, SEMS EEEE
4 [1594-105-001-00 |GASKET s [ 7
5 [V203-361-003-50 |BOLT R
6 |V401-160-010-00 |WASHER, SP/M10 R
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CLEANER SYSTEM
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1622-104-200-00

CLEANER/ATR ASSY

1544-104-205-00

VALVE

1572-103-250-00

ELEMENT, PAPER ASSY

1560-103-261-00

GASKET

1510-103-250-00

WING NUT ASSY

1419-101-010-00

PACKING ASSY

1614-104-001-00

BAND/CLEANER

1617-104-001-10

PIPE/CLEANER/INLET

J061-249-060-00

CLAMP/WIRE/49-60

1617-104-002-00

PIPE/CLEANER/OUTLET

J061-252-063-00

CLAMP/WIRE/52-63

1617-104-210-00

BRACKET/CLEANER COMP

| = o =] = =] =| =| ~| =| =] ~

o = o =] = =] = =| =] =| =] ~=

== ==
5 I e = Rl e RSN e S SN SSR eR

1427-111-229-00

CUSHION, RUBBER

K| K| K| K| K| K] K| K] K[ K] X ¥]| *
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FIG. 5 ELEMENT(AIR CLEANER/DOUBLE)SYSTEM{OPTION)
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: At NEAK
B flhn = — K EEd % STEMT | TF32 %; & T 1%
Fa2sF | R 7|
1 |1572-103-260-00 |ELEMENT ASSY T ! !
2 [1510-103-201-00 |[NUT T ! !
3 [1419-101-010-00 |[PACKING ASSY T ! !
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FILTER SYSTEM
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1614-105-200-00

FILTER ASSY

1444-102-202-00

LEVER

1415-102-007-00

SPRING, VALVE

V720-102-401-00

0-RING/P10A

1415-102-008-00

VIS

1415-102-009-00

CUP

1444-102-204-00

NUT, RING

V720-103-504-40

0-RING/P44

1415-102-011-00

ELEMENT

V201-260-806-50

BOLT/M 8X65

V401-160-008-00

WASHER, SP/M 8

3656-271-310-00

PUMP/FUEL ASSY

V210-360-603-00

BOLT/SP

3560-503-302-00

WASHER, WIRE TENSION

1560-102-003-20

HOSE/110

1575-105-001-00

HOSE

1614-105-003-00

HOSE/06X10X250

J061-108-016-00

CLAMP/WORM/08-16

J062-111-120-00

CLIP/HOSE/11.1-12

1614-105-240-00

BRACKET/PUMP COMP

V211-360-801-60

BOLT, SEMS _ (SP)

1612-105-002-00

HOSE/650

J062-081-087-00

CLIP/HOSE/8.1-8.7

K| K| K| K| K| K] K K| R K] K| K| K| K| K] K| K| X K| X K| X)] R ¥

=] v rof o = o] o =| =] = o] o =] =| =| ~| =| =] = =| ~| =| ~
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FIG. 12 DUAL CLUTCH SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)
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FIG. 14
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FIG. 15  DRIVE GEAR(HST)/PTO DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM
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FIG. 16  SPACER SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)
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FIG. 17 SPACER (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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FIG. 20 PEDAL. (CLUTCH./S) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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FIG. 21 FRONT MISSION CASE (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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FIG. 22
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FIG. 23
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FIG. 24
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FIG. 27 3SUB COUNTER GEAR/SUB CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM(MDU TYPE)
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FIG. 34  4WD GEAR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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FIG. 36 CREEP GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE) (OPTION)
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FIG. 38 PTO COUNTER GEAR/PTO SHAFT SYSTEM
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FIG. 43

CHANGE LEVER (4WD) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)
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FIG. 44  CHANGE LEVER(4WD/HST)SYSTEM(MU TYPE)
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FIG. 45

CHANGE LEVER (PTO) SYSTEM
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FIG. 48  PEDAL (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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FIG. 49
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FIG. 51 DRIVE PINION SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)
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FIG. 52 DRIVE PINION (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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REAR AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM

FIG. 54
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WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM

2016/06/10

143

(X2

i a— R

hh

HE

T

FERi
JUBA [

N

S

e

1617-307-001-00

METAL/WHEEL

V211-561-003-00

BOLT/M10X30

V523-101-002-40

PIN

1617-307-002-00

SHAFT/WHEEL

1444-314-004-10

COLLAR (35X50X2)

V704-140-035-00

RING, SNAP/35 C

V600-110-630-70

BEARING, RB/6307

1617-307-003-00

GEAR/HELICAL/62

V600-110-620-90

BEARING, RB/6209

V707-140-085-00

RING/SNAP

1550-307-005-00

SEAL, OIL

V201-261-603-00

BOLT M16X30

— = ==
wNHOQDOO\]@UlHkOJN»—ﬁ

V401-160-016-00

WASHER, SP/M16

K| K| K| K| K| K] K| K] K[ K] X ¥]| *

67 / 136




1622-097-100-0A
RS - PR B -

2016/06/10

141

FIG. 56 DIFF — LOCK /PEDAL (DIFF — LOCK) SYSTEM
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FIG. 57

BRAKE SYSTEM
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FIG. 58

PEDAL (BRAKE) SYSTEM
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FIG. 59

BRAKE (PARKING) SYSTEM
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FIG. 61

REAR WHEEL (TURF)SYSTEM

(TF325/41 TYPE OPTION-42 TYPE STANDARD)
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FIG. 62
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FIG. 63

STEERING SHAFT SYSTEM

2016/06/10

(X2

i a— R

hh

HE

TF3
25F

T
JUBA [

e

1622-402-200-00

SHAFT/STEERING _ COMP

V211-560-802-50

BOLT, SEMS/M8X25 7T

1620-402-001-00

SHAFT/STEERING

V704-140-015-00

RING, SNAP/15 C

V742-116-240-40

SEAL, OTL/VC16244

1614-402-007-00

SEAL/OIL

V653-616-221-20

BEARING

1614-402-002-00

GEAR/BEVEL/14

1614-402-003-00

GEAR/BEVEL/14

1614-402-004-00

METAL/GEAR

1600-406-003-00

PLATE

V653-318-241-20

BEARING

V720-102-401-80

0-RING/P18

V211-360-803-00

BOLT/M8X30

1622-402-210-00

SHAFT/STEERING _ COMP

K| K| K| K| K| K] R K| X K| X K[ K] ]| ¥]| *

—| =] | =] o o] = =| = =| =] =| =] =|

— = == = = =
= o=l el vl 1y Ja = KXo (o) NN [ 2R Syl PR SSR [ C To

V211-560-802-50

BOLT, SEMS/M8X25 7T

75 / 136




1622-097-100-0A

FEM: - HES

B -

FIG. 64

2016/06/10

153

POWER STEERING SYSTEM

wac wv\9—35

"-.../

l
I

A B || ”
ME| @Rk v 5] e Bl v i
25F BFl 7|
1614-407-210-00 |STEERING/POWER _ASSY T 111
1614-407-201-00 | ARM/PTTVAN
V335-460-020-00 |NUT/M20 7T
V401-160-020-00 |WASHER, SP/M20
V203-361-203-00 [BOLT

V401-160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

K135-020-000-00

PUMP, GEAR ASSY

K135-020-100-00

PUMP SET

K135-017-006-00

COVER, PUMP

V744-114-280-70

SEAL, OIL

V721-113-105-00

O0-RING HS90 G50

V720-112-402-20

0-RING/P22

V720-111-900-60

O0-RING P6 HS90

K135-002-009-00

BOLT/M8X28 11T

V401-160-008-00

WASHER, SPRING/M8

1404-503-006-00

PACKING, OIL PUMP

1617-407-200-10

TANK/OIL COMP

V211-360-801-60

BOLT, SEMS _ (SP)

1326-706-002-10

PLUG, DRAIN

1518-407-240-00

CAP, OTL (B) ASSY

1518-306-203-00

PACKING

1620-407-200-00

PIPE/OIL COMP

1415-505-014-00

BOLT, CONNECTOR

V720-112-401-80

0-RING/P18

1576-408-002-00

HOSE/OIL

J061-116-025-00

CLAMP/WORM/16-25

1617-407-220-10

PIPE/OIL COMP

V720-112-402-00

0-RING/P20

V210-260-604-00

BOLT/S

QO DD DO DN |IDD DD (DO DO IDD DD = [ = = == = = = =
S|S ||| |0 || | = S |0 |oo [~ |o o i [wo |ro = [ |C R[S O [ [ |2 |

1444-408-007-00

HOSE, OIL 10X15X80

K| K| K| K| K| K] R K] X K| K] K| K] R K] X K| K| K| K] K| K] K| K| X K| K] X ¥]| *

1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
6
6
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
3
1

76 / 136




1622-097-100-0A

2016/06/10

FRERA - e -
153
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FIG. 66 DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)
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FIG. 67 DRIVE SHAFT (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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FIG. 68

BEVEL CASE SYSTEM

2016/06/10

(X2

i a— R

hh

HE

ey

TF3
25F

TF32
5FH

RIS
JUBA [

e

1620-432-200-00

GEAR/09-20 SET

1614-432-210-10

BEARING/TAPERROLLER

1614-432-007-00

COLLAR/48X52X17

1614-432-001-00

NUT/M25

1444-411-012-00

SHIM (C)

1444-411-013-00

SHIMD T=0.1

1427-432-016-00

SEAL, 0TL/21

V705-140-052-00

RING, SNAP/52 C

1614-432-002-00

CASE/DIFF

1614-432-003-00

PINION/BEVEL/11

1614-432-004-00

GEAR/BEVEL/15

1614-432-005-00

WASHER

1614-432-006-00

PIN/12X75

V580-140-502-50

PIN, SPRING/5  X25 W

WIRE

V600-110-601-10

BEARING, RB/6011

V600-110-601-00

BEARING, RB/6010

V706-140-055-00

RING/SNAP

—_ = = = == = = ==
oo |o e[|t = o |[© RS O [ (w0 b0 =

V706-140-040-00

RING/SNAP

K| K| K| K| K| X K| K] X K| X K| K] K| K] K| K| ¥]| *

= = = =] = =] =| rof vof vof =] =| =] =| =&| = = ~

= = = =] =] =] =] o] o o =] =| =] &| =] =] =| ~

81 / 136




fi

1622-097-100-0A
ERA - fRE R -

FIG. 69
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FAINAL GEAR CASE SYSTEM
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FIG. 71

TIE ROD SYSTEM
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FIG. 73 FRONT WHEEL (TURF)SYSTEM
(41 TYPE-OPTION-42 TYPE-STANDARD)
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FIG. 75 BLANK PLUG,SHAFT (SLOW RETURN) SYSTEM

{KEY 1~5 for %DU TYP5)

(X2

i a— R

hh

HE

ey

TF3
25F

TF32
5FH

T
JUBA [

e

1614-501-014-00

PLATE/1/65X78

V720-102-402-00

0-RING/P20

V211-261-002-50

BOLT (S) M10X25

1614-501-230-00

COLLAR COMP

| o rof o

V500-163-003-50

PIN, SPLIT/3 X35

*| ®| K| ¥ *

1614-501-230-00

COLLAR COMP

V500-163-003-50

PIN, SPLIT/3 X35

1560-507-007-00

KNOB

V111-166-004-00

SCREW/M6X40

V401-160-006-00

WASHER, SP/M 6

1617-501-004-10

SHAFT/SLOWRETURN

*| ®| K| ¥ *

= =] = =] = o] o

— = =
oD |8 |w|w|~|o o[ [w o =

V304-260-008-00

NUT/M 8

89 / 136




1622-097-100-0A
R - e

168

B -

FIG. 76

LIFT ARM SYSTEM
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FIG. 7@  LEVER (POSITION) /COVER (VALVE) SYSTEM
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FIG. 89 GUIDE (LEVER,HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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FIG. 94 FLOOR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)
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FIG. 95  FLOOR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
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